3120200057564 RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF JEFFREY R. SMITH, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT INDIAN RIVER CO FL BK: 3342 PG: 753, 9/28/2020 10:40 AM D DOCTAX PD \$91.70

Tax Deed File No. 20

2020-0004TD

Property Identification No.

33401900006000000018.0

TAX DEED

State of Florida County Of Indian River

The following Tax Sale Certificate Numbered 2017-2781 issued on 06/01/2017 was filed in the office of the Tax Collector of this County and application made for the issuance of a tax deed, the applicant having paid or redeemed all other taxes or tax sale certificates on the land described as required by law to be paid or redeemed, and the costs and expenses of this sale, and due notice of sale having been published as required by law, and no person entitled to do so having appeared to redeem said land; such land was sold on the 22nd day of September, 2020, offered for sale as required by law for cash to the highest bidder and was sold to:

SUPER STOP STORES, INC.

ADDRESS:

6221 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD MARGATE, FL 33063

being the highest bidder and having paid the sum of his bid as required by the Laws of Florida.

NOW, on the 22nd day of September, 2020, in the County of Indian River, State of Florida, in consideration of the sum of \$13,100.00 (Thirteen thousand one hundred dollars only) being the amount paid pursuant to the Laws of Florida does hereby sell the following lands, including any hereditaments, buildings, fixtures and improvements of any kind and description, situated in the County and State aforesaid and described as follows:

DIXIE GARDENS SUB LOT 18 PBI 4-21

Original Owners of Record:

WILLIAM E KINKADE (AD), EMELINDA R WOODALL (TR), SANDRA G KINKADE (AD)

Witness:

JEFFREY R. SMITH, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY FL

ESTELLE WILSON

MARYELLEN SHORTLE

BY: BRANDON YOUNG

Deputy Clerk

Indian River, Florida

State of Florida

County Of Indian River

On the 28th day of September 2020, before me personally appeared BRANDON YOUNG, Deputy Clerk for Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for the State and this County known to me to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be her own free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Witness my hand and official seal date aforesaid.

IRENE N HAAS
Notary Public – State of Florida
Commission # GG 101283
My Comm. Expires May 3, 2021
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Notary Public State of Florida

IRENE HAAS

Notary Name Typed / Printed

Prepared by: BRANDON YOUNG

, Deputy Clerk, P.O. Box 1028, Vero Beach, FL 32961



Jeffrey R. Smith Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller 2000 16th Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32960 (772) 770-5185

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

CERTIFICATE HOLDER ... MIKON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC AND OCEAN BANK

SALE DATE September 22, 2020 11:00 AM

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE MAILED BY CERTIFIED AND/OR REGISTERED MAIL, A COPY OF THE FOREGONG NOTICE TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AT THE ADDRESS STATED ON THE 26th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020.

WILLIAM E KINKADE (AD), 370 7TH LN SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962
DISBURSEMENT USED FOR PURCHASE, 2000 16TH AVE, VERO BEACH, FL 32960
DISBURSEMENT USED FOR PURCHASE, 2000 16TH AVE, VERO BEACH, FL 32960
EMELINDA R WOODALL (TR), 370 7TH LN SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962
SANDRA G KINKADE (AD), 370 7TH LN SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962
GINGER F DARLING, 3400 LARK LN, MULBERRY, FL 33860
E.R. WOODALL, 2605 D.R. BRYANT RD, LAKELAND, FL 33809
RON LEGRAND, 4604 - 1A ATLANTIC BLVD, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, 1801 27TH STREET, VERO BEACH, FL 32960
EMELINDA R WOODALL, 2605 D.R. BYANT ROAD, LAKELAND, FL 33809
WILLIAM E KINKADE, 2165 N.E. 103RD AVE, OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974
SANDRA G KINKADE, 2165 N.E. 103RD AVE, OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974
I.J. HOOKS, P.O. BOX 90782, LAKELAND, FL 33804
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT. CODE ENFORCEMENT, 1801 27TH STREET, VERO BEACH, FL 32960
SANDRA GAY KINKADE, 370 SW 7TH LN, VERO BEACH, FL 32962

WITNESS MY HAND OFFICIALLY AND THE SEAL OF MY OFFICE AT THE COURTHOUSE IN VERO BEACH, FLORIDA THIS 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2020.

COUNT COLINITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

JEFFERY R. SMITH
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
OF INDIAN RIVER, FLORIDA

Drandon Your DEPUTY CLERK

Treasure Coast Newspapers

PART OF THE USA TODAY NETWORK

Indian River Press Journal 1801 U.S. 1, Vero Beach, FL 32960 AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

IRC CLERK OF THE CIR CUIT COURT PO BOX 1028

VERO BEACH, FL 32961-1028

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, said legal clerk, who on oath says that he/she is a legal clerk of the Indian River Press Journal, a daily newspaper published at Vero Beach in Indian River County, Florida: that the attached copy of advertisement was published in the Indian River Press Journal in the following issues below. Affiant further says that the said Indian River Press Journal is a newspaper published in Vero Beach in said Indian River County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Indian River County, Florida, daily and distributed in Indian River County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid or promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. The Indian River Press Journal has been entered as Periodical Matter at the Post Offices in Vero Beach, Indian River County, Florida and has been for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement.

02/18/2020, 02/25/2020, 03/03/2020, 03/10/2020

Subscribed and sworn to before on March 10, 2020:
Notary, State of WI, County of Brown
TARA MONDLOCH Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My commission expires August 6, 2021

Publication Cost: \$265.00 Ad No: 0004051468 Customer No: 1309493

PO#:

Classifieds

To Advertise, visit: classifieds.tcpalm.com

All classified ads are subject to the applicable rate card, copies of which are available from our Advertising Dept. All ads are subject to approval before publication. The Treasure Coast reserves the right to edit, refuse, reject, classify or cancel any ad at any time. Errors must be reported in the first day of publication. The Treasure Coast shall not be liable for any loss or expense that results from an error in or omission of an advertishment, for endus for early cancellation of order.

Public Notices for the latest...

Bids and Proposals

CITY OF FORT PIERCE FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA CALL FOR BIDS NO. 2020-028

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Fort Plerce, Fort Pierce, Florida, in the Purchas-ing Division, until:

3:00 PM, TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2020 31, 2020 for furnishing: SHIP REHABILITATION - 212 NORTH 30TH STREET

NORTH JOTH STREET
in accordance with delitide
specifications available upon
request in the Purchasing Division, City Hall, 100 N. 05. 1,
for I Pierce, Broida. Copies of
the documents are available
electronically from the Purchasing
the description of the Copies
quest to gmontgomery@cityfor
ripierce.com, the web site of
the City of Fort Pierce
Departments/france/Purchasing
and Demandstar.com (www.d
emandstar.com).

The City of Fort Pierce encourages Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprise participation, CITY OF FORT PIERCE Georgia Montgomery Purchasing Agent

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Fort Pierce, Fort Pierce, Florida, in the Purchas-ing Division, until: 3:30 PM, TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2020

aratio Print, TUESDAY, MARCH for furnishing the print of the documents are available electronically from the Purchasing Division by senal redictions of the documents are available electronically from the Purchasing Division by senal redictions of the print of the p ng (http://www.cityoffortpierc e.com/187/Purchasing) and Demandstar.com (www.d emandstar.com).

A Mandatory Site-Visit will be held 11:00 AM. Thursday, March 19, 2020, at 203 Ave-nue N, fort Pierce, TL. All in-terested bidders MUST attend to the site of their bidders of their bidd to bid in order for their bidder of their bidders of their one arriving after 51: 5 AM. will not be allowed to partici-pate in the bid process.

The City of Fort Pierce encourages Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprise participa-

CITY OF FORT PIERCE

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING: Thursday, March 19, 2020 @ 10:00 s.m. Vero Baath Regional Airport Second Floor Conference Room 3400 Cherokee Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32960

BID OPENING DATE & LOCA-TION: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 © 2:30 p.m. City Hall / Finance Department Second Floor Conference

LOCATION TO SECURE BID PACKAGE: www.DemandStar. com Telephone: 1-206-940-0305

Office of the Manager of Purchasing 1053 20th Place Vero Beach, FL 32960 Telephone: (772) 978-5470 Email: purchase@covb.org Pub: March 10, 2020 TCN4093292

Foreclosure

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL RECUR COUNTY, FLORIDA CRUCH COUNTY, FLORIDA CATURL DIVISION CASE NO.: 2019 CA 000564 WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Plaintiff, vs. THE UNKNOWN HERS OR BENEFICIARIES OF THE ESTATE OF JOSEPH M. WINKELMAN ANGA, JOSEPH WINKELMAN ANGA JOSEPH

Foreclosure

PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 2020CP000272 Division Probate NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Notice To Creditors Public Notices

The administration of the state of Rinks and the Rin

PUDIE NOTICES

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
THAT MISCON
FINANCIAL
BANK, holder of the following
Certificate in a filed said Tax
certificate in a filed said Tax
certificate in a filed said Tax
certificate humber.
He description of property
y and Name(5) in which it is
follows:
Certificate Number:
Hellows:
Certificate Number:
Hellows:
2020 000311D
Description of Property.

2020 000311D
Description of Respect St. 2 N
100 FT Of LOT 2 P8I 4 N
100 FT OF

Public Notices
Collector at (772) 225 1354.
To receive further information regarding as streetized indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court. Recording/Tax December 2012 222 1325.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH 1 YOU ASSAULTIES
If you are not seed any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of certain assistance, Please contact Court you have been provided in the provision of the

NOTICE OF APPLICTION
NOTICE OF APPLICTION
NOTICE OF APPLICTION
NOTICE OF APPLICTION
NOTICE OF APPLICATION
CERTIFICATE OF A TAX Deed to
Certificate for a Tax Deed to
Certificate Number.
2017 2805
File Number.
2020 0005TB
FIRE Number.
2020 000

There are sumpaid taxes on the control of the contr

Public Notices

verificates will be told to the the control of the

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS MERREY GUENT
NOTICE IS MERCEY GUENT
SERVICES, INC AND OCEAN
JERVICES, INC AND OCEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JOEAN
JO

Treasure Coast Newspapers

PART OF THE USA TODAY NETWORK Indian River Press Journal 1801 U.S. 1, Vero Beach, FL 32960 AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

IRC CLERK OF THE CIR CUIT COURT PO BOX 1028

VERO BEACH, FL 32961-1028

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, said legal clerk, who on oath says that he/she is a legal clerk of the Indian River Press Journal, a daily newspaper published at Vero Beach in Indian River County, Florida: that the attached copy of advertisement was published in the Indian River Press Journal in the following issues below. Affiant further says that the said Indian River Press Journal is a newspaper published in Vero Beach in said Indian River County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Indian River County, Florida, daily and distributed in Indian River County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid or promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. The Indian River Press Journal has been entered as Periodical Matter at the Post Offices in Vero Beach, Indian River County, Florida and has been for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement.

Subscribed and sworn to before on September 8, 2020:

Jaia M and Josh

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown

TARA MONDLOCH Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My commission expires August 6, 2021

Publication Cost: \$66.25 Ad No: 0004360006 Customer No: 1309493

PO#:

20 | TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020 | TREASURE COAST NEWSPAPERS TO

Public Notices

NOICE TO CREGITOR

PUBLIC NOICE TO CREGITOR

FOR JUNE AND TRANSLAD FROM SERVING PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE-ST-LUCK CONSERVANCY DISTRICT, MARKED AND TERMES THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE-ST-LUCK CONSERVANCY DISTRICT, MARKED AND TRANSLAD AND TERMES THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE-ST-LUCK CONSERVANCY DISTRICT, MARKED AND TRANSLAD AND TERMES THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE COUNTY FOR ANNUAL ADDIT SERVINGS. THE HORSE STATE OF THE HORSE STATE FORCE TO CONTROL AND CONTROL A

Notice To Creditors Notice To Creditors Notice To Creditors

The meeting will take place by telephone or video conferencing Communications governmental orders, including but not limited Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69, 20-112. https://doi.org/10.1009/20-113. according but not limited Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69, 20-112. https://doi.org/10.1009/20-113. https://doi.org/10.1009/2

NOTRE OF APPLICATION
NOTRE AND EED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
SENDING HEREBY
SEND

Public Notices

scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711. Published: 9/8, 9/15, 9/22, 9/29/2020 TCN0004358359

NOTICE OF ARTICOTION
SERVICE OF A TAX DEED OF A TAX DEED OF THE ARTICOTION
OF TOPOSTY AND ARTICOTION
OF THE ARTICOTION
O